

STATE OF OHIO  
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES  
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION  
OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES  
4200 SURFACE ROAD, COLUMBUS, OH 43228-1395

AMENDMENT FOR CHANGE  
AMENDMENT NO. 3

TO: LIMITED DISTRIBUTION - OHIO DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH  
FROM: ROBERT BLAIR, DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES  
SUBJECT: CONTRACT FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF A COMPREHENSIVE EVALUATION PLAN FOR PHYSICAL ACTIVITY, NUTRITION AND TOBACCO-FREE PROGRAMS

Attached are pages 2 and 4 to this contract. Remove these pages from the existing contract and replace with the attached pages on the effective and/or revision date.

This amendment is issued to reduce line item one by \$4,250 and increase line item 4 by \$4,250. Total Not-to-Exceed Cost is unchanged.

All other prices, terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Questions regarding this Amendment and/or the Requirements Contract may be directed to:

adjust Ross Leider, CPPB

ross.leider@das.state.oh.us

This Amendment, the main Requirements Contract and any additional amendments thereto are available from the DAS Web site at the following address:

<http://www.ohio.gov/procure>

Affected Contractor(s):

190640  
Professional Data Analysts, Inc.  
219 Main Street, SE  
Minneapolis, MN 55414  
MChapman@PDASTats.com  
Harlan@PDASTats.com

ATTACHMENT TEN  
COST SUMMARY FORM

RFP TITLE: Implementation of a Comprehensive Evaluation Plan for Physical Activity, Nutrition and Tobacco-Free Programs

RFP NUMBER: CSP900912

UNSPSC CATEGORY CODE: 8510000

OAKS ID Number: 19077

Description	Cost
1. Evaluation Planning, Survey Development and Project Management (for Physical Activity, Nutrition, and Tobacco-Free Program Evaluations Combined)	\$ * 54,900.00
2. Physical Activity Program Evaluation (Survey Implementation and Report)	\$ 24,300.00
3. Nutrition Program Evaluation (Survey Implementation and Report)	\$ 17,200.00
4. Tobacco-Free Program Evaluation (Survey Implementation and Report)	\$ * 25,100.00
Offeror's Total "Not to Exceed" Cost	\$ 121,500.00

\*Reduce line item 1 by \$4,250 and increase line item 4 by \$4,250. No change to the Total No-to-Exceed Cost.

SUMMARY OF AMENDMENTS

<b>Amendment Number</b>	<b>Revision Date</b>	<b>Description</b>
3	9/7/12	Reduce line item 1 by \$4,250. Increase line item 4 by \$4,250. No change to the Total Not-to-Exceed Cost.
2	3/8/12	Add additional funds to line item 4 and increase the total not-to-exceed cost.
1	12/21/11	Renew Contract for the period of February 6, 2011 through February 5, 2013 and add \$15,000 worth of deliverables.

